
 30552 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 30552 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR ASA ENGINEERING & 
CONSULTING, INC. RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. T-14-
002 FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH 
THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION OF 
RETRO-REFLECTIVITY SIGN PROJECT FOR VARIOUS 
CITY STREETS IN CHATTANOOGA, FOR AN INCREASED 
AMOUNT OF TWENTY-ONE THOUSAND THREE 
HUNDRED FOURTEEN AND 76/100 DOLLARS ($21,314.76), 
FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE AND 44/100 DOLLARS 
($75,461.44). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

that it is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for ASA Engineering & 

Consulting, Inc. relative to Contract No. T-14-002 for professional services associated with the 

construction engineering and inspection of retro-reflectivity sign project for various city streets 

in Chattanooga, for an increased amount of $21,314.76, for a total amount of $75,461.44. 

ADOPTED: November 3, 2020 

/mem 


